

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 25, 2018*

Project: C3193 - Argonne Road - MP 2.55 to MP 4.13

Engineer's Estimate

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 53,005.05 | 53,005.05 | | | | |
| 2 | CLEARING | ACRE | 2.75 | 5,000.00 | 13,750.00 | 2,700.00 | 7,425.00 | 2,700.00 | 7,425.00 | | | | |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | 1.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 9,900.00 | 9,900.00 | 10,250.00 | 10,250.00 | | | | |
| 4 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 860.00 | 5.00 | 4,300.00 | 3.40 | 2,924.00 | 6.20 | 5,332.00 | | | | |
| 5 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 100.00 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | 30.25 | 3,025.00 | 29.50 | 2,950.00 | | | | |
| 6 | GRADING AND SHAPING CRUSHED SURFACING | S.Y. | 860.00 | 10.00 | 8,600.00 | 5.40 | 4,644.00 | 5.50 | 4,730.00 | | | | |
| 7 | FILTER BLANKET | C.Y. | 10.00 | 80.00 | 800.00 | 54.00 | 540.00 | 54.00 | 540.00 | | | | |
| 8 | QUARRY SPALLS | C.Y. | 20.00 | 100.00 | 2,000.00 | 135.00 | 2,700.00 | 135.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 9 | PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 102.00 | 150.00 | 15,300.00 | 216.00 | 22,032.00 | 220.00 | 22,440.00 | | | | |
| 10 | HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL | L.F. | 32.00 | 50.00 | 1,600.00 | 27.00 | 864.00 | 63.00 | 2,016.00 | | | | |
| 11 | JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | L.F. | 25,305.00 | 1.00 | 25,305.00 | 0.70 | 17,713.50 | 0.65 | 16,448.25 | | | | |
| 12 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | C.Y. | 100.00 | 125.00 | 12,500.00 | 53.00 | 5,300.00 | 60.00 | 6,000.00 | | | | |
| 13 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 36,506.00 | 2.50 | 91,265.00 | 3.40 | 124,120.40 | 2.70 | 98,566.20 | | | | |
| 14 | HMA PATCHING | S.Y. | 250.00 | 50.00 | 12,500.00 | 89.70 | 22,425.00 | 74.00 | 18,500.00 | | | | |
| 15 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS | S.Y. | 75.00 | 50.00 | 3,750.00 | 73.40 | 5,505.00 | 56.00 | 4,200.00 | | | | |
| 16 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 1,226.00 | 10.00 | 12,260.00 | 8.45 | 10,359.70 | 9.00 | 11,034.00 | | | | |
| 17 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 35,500.00 | 17.00 | 603,500.00 | 14.00 | 497,000.00 | 17.70 | 628,350.00 | | | | |
| 18 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.50 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 1,020.00 | 30.00 | 30,600.00 | 27.25 | 27,795.00 | 31.00 | 31,620.00 | | | | |
| 19 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | EACH | 13.00 | 3,000.00 | 39,000.00 | 3,078.00 | 40,014.00 | 3,100.00 | 40,300.00 | | | | |
| 20 | EXTRUDED CURB | L.F. | 1,400.00 | 25.00 | 35,000.00 | 7.80 | 10,920.00 | 7.70 | 10,780.00 | | | | |
| 21 | BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN | EACH | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | | | | |
| 22 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 | LF | 2,971.00 | 25.00 | 74,275.00 | 24.85 | 73,829.35 | 24.00 | 71,304.00 | | | | |
| 23 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 | EACH | 3.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | 918.00 | 2,754.00 | 900.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 24 | PAINT LINE | L.F. | 34,570.00 | 0.25 | 8,642.50 | 0.13 | 4,494.10 | 0.19 | 6,568.30 | | | | |
| 25 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | L.F. | 8,400.00 | 0.35 | 2,940.00 | 0.32 | 2,688.00 | 0.32 | 2,688.00 | | | | |
| 26 | SIGN RELOCATION | EACH | 1.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 221.40 | 221.40 | 286.00 | 286.00 | | | | |
| 27 | SIGN PLATE | S.F. | 65.50 | 18.00 | 1,179.00 | 26.00 | 1,703.00 | 14.00 | 917.00 | | | | |
| 28 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 57,240.00 | 57,240.00 | 62,000.00 | 62,000.00 | | | | |
| 29 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | L.F. | 102.00 | 5.00 | 510.00 | 6.50 | 663.00 | 6.50 | 663.00 | | | | |

Engineer's Estimate

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 30 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | EACH | 7.00 | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 972.00 | 6,804.00 | 485.00 | 3,395.00 | | | | |
| 31 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | L.S. | 1.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 4,875.00 | 4,875.00 | | | | |
| 32 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 540.00 | 540.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 | | | | |
| 33 | CRACK SEALING | L.F. | 15,000.00 | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 1.60 | 24,000.00 | 0.90 | 13,500.00 | | | | |
| 34 | REPAIR ERODED GUARDRAIL | L.F. | 1,500.00 | 10.00 | 15,000.00 | 2.15 | 3,225.00 | 7.50 | 11,250.00 | | | | |
| Totals | | | | | 1,259,626.50 | | 1,080,068.45 | | 1,158,892.80 | | | | |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$1385589.15

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 25, 2018*

Project: C3193A - Argonne Road - MP 2.48 to MP 2.55

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | | |
| 2 | HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL | L.F. | 32.00 | 50.00 | 1,600.00 | 63.00 | 2,016.00 | 32.50 | 1,040.00 | | |
| 3 | JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | L.F. | 540.00 | 1.00 | 540.00 | 0.70 | 378.00 | 1.46 | 788.40 | | |
| 4 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 1,170.00 | 3.00 | 3,510.00 | 2.70 | 3,159.00 | 3.40 | 3,978.00 | | |
| 5 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 1,170.00 | 12.00 | 14,040.00 | 9.00 | 10,530.00 | 8.45 | 9,886.50 | | |
| 6 | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL | L.F. | 300.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 | 6.50 | 1,950.00 | 5.40 | 1,620.00 | | |
| 7 | PAINT LINE | L.F. | 960.00 | 0.25 | 240.00 | 0.19 | 182.40 | 0.27 | 259.20 | | |
| 8 | SIGN PLATE | S.F. | 16.50 | 18.00 | 297.00 | 14.00 | 231.00 | 32.40 | 534.60 | | |
| 9 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | | |
| 10 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 175.00 | 175.00 | 270.00 | 270.00 | | |
| Totals | | | | | 33,727.00 | | 44,921.40 | | 48,076.70 | | |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$37099.70

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 25, 2018*

Project: C3193B - Argonne Road High Friction Surfacing

Engineer's Estimate

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 9,034.20 | 9,034.20 | 12,200.00 | 12,200.00 | | |
| 2 | HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT | S.Y. | 3,200.00 | 55.00 | 176,000.00 | 29.11 | 93,152.00 | 30.30 | 96,960.00 | | |
| 3 | PAINT LINE | L.F. | 3,600.00 | 0.50 | 1,800.00 | 0.19 | 684.00 | 0.19 | 684.00 | | |
| 4 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 7,400.00 | 7,400.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | |
| 5 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 270.00 | 270.00 | 175.00 | 175.00 | | |
| Totals | | | | | 218,500.00 | | 110,540.20 | | 125,019.00 | | |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$240350.00

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 25, 2018*

Project: C3201 - Argonne Road - MP 4.13 to Stoneman

Engineer's Estimate

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 42,500.00 | 42,500.00 | | | | |
| 2 | CLEARING | ACRE | 0.25 | 5,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 2,700.00 | 675.00 | 2,700.00 | 675.00 | | | | |
| 3 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 1,900.00 | 5.00 | 9,500.00 | 3.40 | 6,460.00 | 6.00 | 11,400.00 | | | | |
| 4 | REMOVING PAINT LINE | L.F. | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.81 | 810.00 | 3.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| 5 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 286.00 | 15.00 | 4,290.00 | 30.25 | 8,651.50 | 30.00 | 8,580.00 | | | | |
| 6 | GRADING AND SHAPING CRUSHED SURFACING | S.Y. | 1,900.00 | 5.00 | 9,500.00 | 5.40 | 10,260.00 | 5.60 | 10,640.00 | | | | |
| 7 | PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 40.00 | 50.00 | 2,000.00 | 102.60 | 4,104.00 | 100.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 8 | JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | L.F. | 14,000.00 | 1.00 | 14,000.00 | 0.70 | 9,800.00 | 0.65 | 9,100.00 | | | | |
| 9 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | C.Y. | 286.00 | 100.00 | 28,600.00 | 53.00 | 15,158.00 | 60.00 | 17,160.00 | | | | |
| 10 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 15,600.00 | 2.50 | 39,000.00 | 3.40 | 53,040.00 | 2.70 | 42,120.00 | | | | |
| 11 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS | S.Y. | 300.00 | 40.00 | 12,000.00 | 64.00 | 19,200.00 | 56.00 | 16,800.00 | | | | |
| 12 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 15,600.00 | 17.00 | 265,200.00 | 14.00 | 218,400.00 | 17.70 | 276,120.00 | | | | |
| 13 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.50 FT. DEPTH | S.Y. | 2,275.00 | 30.00 | 68,250.00 | 27.25 | 61,993.75 | 31.00 | 70,525.00 | | | | |
| 14 | PAINT LINE | L.F. | 17,320.00 | 0.25 | 4,330.00 | 0.13 | 2,251.60 | 0.19 | 3,290.80 | | | | |
| 15 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | L.F. | 4,800.00 | 0.35 | 1,680.00 | 0.32 | 1,536.00 | 0.32 | 1,536.00 | | | | |
| 16 | SIGN TOP POST | EACH | 1.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 156.60 | 156.60 | 145.00 | 145.00 | | | | |
| 17 | SIGN RELOCATION | EACH | 8.00 | 200.00 | 1,600.00 | 221.40 | 1,771.20 | 285.00 | 2,280.00 | | | | |
| 18 | SIGN PLATE | S.F. | 95.00 | 18.00 | 1,710.00 | 25.92 | 2,462.40 | 14.80 | 1,406.00 | | | | |
| 19 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | | | | |
| 20 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | EACH | 4.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 972.00 | 3,888.00 | 485.00 | 1,940.00 | | | | |
| 21 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | L.S. | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 2,160.00 | 2,160.00 | 3,325.00 | 3,325.00 | | | | |
| 22 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 540.00 | 540.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 | | | | |
| Totals | | | | | 600,760.00 | | 487,318.05 | | 558,827.80 | | | | |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$660836.00

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners

11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 25, 2018

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

| <i>Connected Projects</i> | <i>Engineers Esitmate</i> | <i>Project Bid</i> | <i>Project Bid</i> | <i>Project Bid</i> | <i>Project Bid</i> |
|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| CRP3193 - Argonne Road - MP 2.55 to MP 4.13 | \$1,259,626.50 | \$1,080,068.45 | \$1,158,892.80 | | |
| CRP3201 - Argonne Road - MP 4.13 to Stoneman | \$600,760.00 | \$487,318.05 | \$558,827.80 | | |
| CRP3193A - Argonne Road - MP 2.48 to MP 2.55 | \$33,727.00 | \$48,076.70 | \$44,921.40 | | |
| CRP3193B - Argonne Road High Friction Surfacing | \$218,500.00 | \$110,540.20 | \$125,019.00 | | |
| <i>Totals</i> | \$2,112,613.50 | \$1,726,003.40 | \$1,887,661.00 | | |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$2323874.85

Compiled _____

Certified _____